We Appreciate You and Your Business!
EQUIPMENT COMPANY            (229) 985-1101
P.O. BOX 3157 • 2169 SYLVESTER HIGHWAY • MOULTRIE, GEORGIA 31776-3157
-
OWNERS MANUAL
Since VAN’S EQUIPMENT’S beginnings we have used a generic owners manual.It was just to cotly to
have printed and keep on hand owner manuals specific to each size and type sprayer we manufacture.
    We now have the technology in house to create sprayer specific manuals and to print them only as

Note: Always double check your application rates. Tabulations are based on spraying water at 70°F (21°C).
See pages 173–187 for useful formulas and information.
How to order:
Specify part number and material.
Example: 1/4KLC-SS18 – Stainless Steel
Type 1/4-KLC and Type 3/4-KLC
¼  NPT male and ¾  NPT male
pipe connections
The KLC FieldJet nozzle is typically used
to spray areas not accessible with a boom
sprayer. Its one-piece nozzle design
projects spray to both sides to form a
wide swath flat spray. The round orifice
minimizes clogging. Uniformity across the
swath is not as good as with a properly
operated boom sprayer.* Available in
brass or stainless steel.
* Uniformity can be optimized by double
over lapping spray swaths on succes sive
sprayer passes. Remember, this also
doubles the application volume.
Boomless Nozzles with Extra-Wide Flat Spray Projection
W
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO.
1 Nut 1/2" HN12C
2 Flat washer 1/2" FW12
3 Bolt 1/2" x 1 1/2" CS12112C
4 Hose black ag 3/8" 10031720
5 Hose clamp 3/8" 6H
6 Elbow 1/4"mpt x 3/8" barb 90 nylon EL1438
7 KLC tip mount 110 gallon and up H15A
8 KLC tip Size 18 1/4KLC-18
9 Spray gun AA43LA-AL6
10 Hose shank 1/2"mpt x 3/8" barb nylon A1238
11 Hose black ag 1/2" 10031730
12 Gun/hose rack 110 gallon and up H11R
13 Hose black ag 1/2" 10031730
14 Hose black ag 1/2" 10031730
15 Hose clamp 1/2" 8H
16 Hose shank 3/8"mpt x 1/2" barb nylon A3812
17 Boominator tip mount 110 gallon and up H15
18 Reducer bushing 3/8"mpt x 1/4"fpt galvanized GB3814
19 Boominator tip (BN1400L/R) Bn1400L/R
N
o